and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we wish to enclosed herewith the copy of the press release with regard to 

receipt of Work Order worth Rs. 2,59,60,000/- (Two Crores fifty nine Lacs sixty thousand 

Only) (Including GST) and the total cumulative value of work orders received for the Udaipur 

Air Terminal project now stands at ₹ 56.36 Crore for design, supply, Installation, Testing, 

commissioning and Client handling over of power supply system Electrical Work at Udaipur